~ NEW
- FILE
BEGINS
Do # He

NT

(

¢ (301) 249-0110




ARIZONA REGI )NAL MEDICAL PROGRAD

RM 0C055
JULY/AUGUST 1974 REVIEW
Application: Requests $403,482 for five new projects and one

continuation project. CHP com.en:s are favorable
and included in the applicatioi..

Status of RAG-Grantee Relationshirs Policy;

On July 15, DRMP received a nes set of bylaws
which were adopted by the RAG on June 20.

These bylaws appear to reflect compliance by the
ARMP with the DRMP policy. Hovever, in a tele-
phone conversation with the ARMP Director and

his deputy on July 12, DRMP wa:; informed that
there still remains some local concern that the
Board of Regents of the Univer: ity of Arizona may
not wish to accept a modified :ole for the grantee
'~ in ARMP. The Board will consider the new bylaws
on July 20. Should the Board decide not to approve
these bylaws,-the Executive Committee of ARMP,
along with the Dean of the College of Medicine,

is prepared to recommend that ARMP be permitted

to operate under the new bylaws until June 30, 1975
At that time, the ARMP would ir.corporate and
divorce itself from the Univer:ity, should future
conditions permit. The ARMP D¢ puty Coordinator
reported that, even if the Boa:d of Regents accepts
the new bylaws, there is a gen ral feeling in ARMP
that it should separat: from t .e University.

Legal counsel has been retaine'! to investigate the
establishment of a separate orcanization.

Regeest for Reconsideration of Council Action on May 1 Application:

ARMP r=quests that the action on the previous
application be reconsidered in view of "the
apparent misunderstanding about ARMP's continuing
-commitment for -improving the availability and
accessibility of health services in medically
underserved areas in response to high priority needs
identified by CHP agencies. To that end,




Arizona - Page 2

the Executive Committee unanirously agreed that
should the funding level requested in our May 1,
1974, application be restored, such additional
funds will be used to support that commitment

as an indication of a change in priority rating."

The May 1 application requested $1,351,128. Counc
recommended $860,000. The ARMP was funded at
$817,146 with the condition that the ARMP be
prOhlblted for initiating any new activities until
it was in full compliance with the RMp Policy on
Grantee-Regional Advisory Group Responsibilities.
Further, Council noted that' the RAG placed the
lowest priority on the rather successful activi-
ties aimed at improving the availability and
adcessibility of health services in medically
underserved areas. There was some concern that
the RAG's decision had been urduly influenced by
a representative of the grantee.

Change in Chairmqg of RAG:

On June 20, George Bock, M.D. >f the Indian Health
Service, was elected Chairman. Dr. Bock replaces
Richard Flynn M.D., who served as Chairman of

the RAG since the beginning of the ARMP in 1967.
DRMP anticipates that Dr. Bock will bring a
different type of leadership to ARMP.

JULY COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATION

Critique:

WO/DRMP 7/16/74




v,

oKingman ‘
MOHAVE

Pl

YUMA

o e e s s s

Ly :
- Yuma i
; i
'\ I
.. — ;
i ¥

\\'K

o o —————— \Jf ”

COCONINO _

YAVAPAT

NAVAJO

APACHE

GILA
| MESA \,\
Phoenixg i
MARICOPA ',!

PINAL

mmrzma&

GRAHAM

COCHISE

wo/loemP



. . ]
RLAST/ {3dKua fon . . ba3adsay S23}S UOSINL puw Xjusoyd 3o *ou 2xe
Ajuno) Buig puw wdodjxely Xo3 () Uy sadquny)
cet! v |11 er{ot| o) cz| szl 6|0 ¢S | velo| 1gf ot} 2| =~ §9315 1e3ql
.y 1o0of(ofojojojtjolojojo|¢€|lofo|l o] ojlo30oy S901AI35 BIUSQ JO uoysuedxy| ¢ |
. (€)
STy 11 1 11111 Tie¢tt1lo] 1 1 1 1 1] 119 u.o 1 | uoj3eONpy IIPIACII JFIOS @18) Y3TH Sujaoxdwy ¢ ¢
AHV ) . '
ost{itftri{tlzliofrtelrjol vt} 1f{1]9306¢6 8301Aaz0g *38uy Bujxasuisuz [EITPIK [4% ]
(2) (D :
tjolojololojo]jojolo|lofl 1] o] of of ofjo3ng]| seojazes Qaresy dwoy Bupuuzyg Aousdy-aa3ull 1€ # ]
6lololtiof{z{ojojlojolo|loloj 0] 0] O0]930¢2 .., uojImonpy Isuof3jIdexy osiny Arywes| of #
S :
oZftrjeflrjrjisjofryojofrjurtryelolzlosec _ SBAIY 90]AI3S UOI3IBONpY Bupnupjuody 9z ¢
v v o 40738031ddy 1 A{nf
wlojo|lvjelole{tlelojolcjoftfv|cleson| o _sial sz g
\ (N () . ,
otfolojoflo]lo]lolecio}foio] tfolojojojL3ee " weiay ueipidoaran - uojsusrxadiul sz ¢
1 (£ (211N .
6clo|tjojojojorjt1jojojelo]ofiz|ofoOfjLiog : saj3unod g daals o uojIonpaxr| Iz 4
) . BL30g (Xyudoyg) uorILONpE XIpiAORd IS} - €00D
. o
v 1 - L3y . - : ! Juswl nadsy xomodusy| 200D
i 1ls|slcleciv|jslelo]c TT s %[ 7| 473 ¢ L 83315 9JJAL35 YITESH uojsuedxy} 100D
(€) (9 . L “ - Uopamopddy 1 Aen
§ 2 (3({3a3]{Wjojz |[V{T]Vv | Vv|iVv]|]1j0|V,| & £ ININOIHOD *oN
1 glalsivircjaviRivis| T} d|Vv| N|] XIA 3 . . _
2|oja|ulwsgzj1yN|{3}lTjojal1jn|yV 1 S T T o}
. dNjvlrlvialonalri ool v N &2l K| 2 4 .
elEtafojuyv] v d 1A} O (o] 0 i (FePRTST e
N YiolsinN s sl v!lo K T PSPAIOUY SUPiUEY AI}X0TIE dWWV) SNOILVIIT4aY,
ol ¥ J ) : m A1 0 2 T ATAC NV ¥ AVA Sadikd VNOZIEY WOMd NEWVL SV
1| ® . d SHIIS 20 mA4NON UNV ALNIOD A9 SLOArodd =0 o1

|

)




- [T S

"May 1 and July } Applications

'3

EY

ARIZONA RMP OVERVIEW

{

. deadi

ey |

== e s e —r - AL Y
(i ’ 1) (3) ) . )({»s) ‘
. Budget Request , Request Tcgt'. }Lést)
Ko. | Component 1/74 = 6/7617/74 - 6J7519/74 ~ 6115} 7/74-6/75
TR ilieasd TR LA L e
£000 Progran Nminlstratio%l 331,'259 665,400 «-0 - 665,400
001} Expansion|of Health Service Sites .0 - 339,690 | - - O = 339,690
o002 Manpower Uecruitment -0« 20,100 B ¢ B 20,100
003§ Self Provider Educatién -0 - 30,000 | -0 - 30,000
20 Developme Ltrof Health|Information| System . - 103,526 «0 =~ -0 - -0 -
22 Reductioh of Strep Infection in Two Counties -0« é8,077 -0 . 88,077 .
261 Continuation Educa‘tiox[ Service Arpas -Zj =0~ 121,203 121,203
L. e . Yy W), .
27 Hypertension 26,945 140,261 -0 - 140,261 |
28] miS 37,855 67,600 -0- 67,600 |
, : . : . !
20§ Family Nurse Practioner Education| Program -0 - « 0 - 45,344 45,344
' : ot
31 Inter-Age Lcy Planning|for Home Heplth Servicg -0 = -0 = 51,500 51,500
Lod .
i , .
3 fedical Epgineering Management Services -0 - -0 - . 63,720 63,720 |
33§ lmprovingjHealth Care|Thru Self-Provider Ede -0 - -0 - 74,171 74,171
34 Expansion|of Dental Services -0 - -0 - -47, 544 47,544 -
TOTAL 99,585 1,351,128 403,482 11,754,610
Recomménded by June NAC-Column (4)Only V ) 860,000 ‘:.4043;482 1,263,482
L : 4
FundeL. by DRMP 7/} € Column (%) Only 817,146 402,482 1,220,628
. . »._?; elrny " . =
For Conkideration by July/August Review - 403,482 408y482 |
c - d03, 42
1/(specific| figures not|available) K
(Note: Figures above o not include
tearmarked™ Pilot Arphritis Projpct
. which reﬁuested $2411638 and was .
approved|and funded ht $215,000.
Total July 1 Award wés $1,032, 14D B
($817,14p plus $215,000)
WOIDRMP: 7/5/74




RM 00035
MAY/JUNE 1974 REVIEW
Request: $1,351,128
Committec Recommendation: $860, 000
Overall assessment by individual reviewers: Below average
Critique: ‘

Arizona is considered below average for several reasons, none of
which is of recent origin. Non~compliance with DRMP guidelines
concerning grantee-RAG relationships has made it necessary to
withhold certification of the review process of the Region. It
appears, also, that individual representatives of the grantee
may unduly influence the programmatic direction of ARMP, includ-
ing program staff activities. Finally, the leadership ability
of the Coordinator is questionable.

The RAG membership, which is app01nted by the Dean of the
Medical School, has recently been increased by six. The staff
appears stable.

/

To the Review Committee, this appeared to be a pedestrian appli-
cation. Future support of the continuing education program is
still under study. The region needs encouragement to move out
of the urban areas and to focus on rural health problems.

The Regional Advisory Grdup igs scheduled to meet on June 20, 1974
to review new by-laws. ARMP staff will be in contact with the
Region ‘to determine what progress is being made in this regard

"The Committee recommends approval of the application at a reduced
level of $860,000, pending final resolution of the RAGegrantee
relationships and verification of a review process.

JULY/AUGUST REVIEW

Estimated request as of May 1974:$350,000 -425,000

AT T W —_ -




ARIZONA - Page 2 : T

NATIONAL ADVISORY COUNCIL - June 13-14, 1974

/
Council concurred with the amount recommended by Committee, however,
rather than having an award contingent upon resolution of the
Rag-grantee policy and verification of review process, Council
recommended approval at $860,000 with the following condition:

The ARMP be prohibited from initiating
any new activities until the ARMP is

in full compliance with the RMP Policy
Concerning Grantee and Regional Advisory
Group Responsibilities,

DRMP FUNDING DECISION - $817,146

! s




